

City of San Antonio

Legislation Details

File #: 17-6682

Type: Real Property Acquisition

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 12/14/2017

Title: An Ordinance authorizing the acquisition of a conservation easement over the Edwards Aquifer

Recharge Zone on a 203.9 acre tract of land known as the Honeycutt Ranch located in Uvalde County, Texas from Douglas Lee Honeycutt, Neva Jean Honeycutt, Sandra Kay Ramsey, Darla Anne

Breeden, and Donna Jean Martin, at a cost of \$289,456.35.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Draft Conservation Easement - East Verde Creek Ranch, 2. Contracts Disclosure Form for J.

Bradley Jones - East Verde Creek Ranch Conservation Easement 11-30-2017, 3. Form 1295 - J. Bradley Jones - East Verde Creek Ranch Conservation Easement 11-30-2017, 4. Draft Conservation Easement Acquisition for Honevcutt Ranch aka Rock N Thorn Ranch 12-14-2017, 5. Contract

Disclosure Form for Douglas Honeycutt with Honeycutt Ranch for Conservation Easement 12-14-2017, 6. Form 1295 Certificate of Interested Parties - Douglas Honeycutt - Honeycutt Ranch 12-14-2017, 7. Contracts Disclosure Form for Larry W. Ramsey - Honeycutt Ranch for Conservation Easement 12-14-2017, 8. Form 1295 Certificate of Interested Parties - Larry Ramsey - Honeycutt

Ranch 12-14-2017, 9. Contract Disclosure Form for Dirk A. Breeden - Honeycutt Ranch for

Conservation Easement 12-14-2017, 10. Form 1295 Certificate of Interested Parties - Dirk A. Breeden - Honeycutt Ranch 12-14-2017, 11. Contract Disclosure Form for James E. Martin - Honeycutt Ranch for Conservation Easement 12-14-2017, 12. Form 1295 Certificate of Interested Parties - James E. Martin - Honeycutt Ranch 12-14-2017, 13. Contracts Disclosure Form for Donna J. Martin - Honeycutt Ranch for Conservation Easement 12-14-2017, 14. Form 1295 Certificate of Interested Parties - Donna J. Martin - Honeycutt Ranch 12-14-2017, 15. Contracts Disclosure Form for Darla A. Breeden -

Parties - Darla Breeden - Honeycutt Ranch 12-14-2017, 17. Contracts Disclosure Form for Sandra Ramsey - Honeycutt Ranch for Conservation Easement 12-14-2017, 18. Form 1295 Certificate of Interested Parties - Sandra Ramsey - Honeycutt Ranch 12-14-2017, 19. Contract Disclosure Form for Neva J. Honeycutt with Honeycutt Ranch for Conservation Easement 12-14-2017, 20. Form 1295 Certificate of Interested Parties - Neva J. Honeycutt - Honeycutt Ranch 12-14-2017, 21. Powerpoint for Edwards Aquifer Protection Program - Conservation Easement Acquisition - East Verde Creek

Honeycutt Ranch for Conservation Easement 12-14-2017, 16. Form 1295 Certiicate of Interested

Honeycutt, 22. Ordinance 2017-12-14-1006

DateVer.Action ByActionResult12/14/20171City Council A SessionMotion to ApprovePass